

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AB2022-425 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Requiring a Public Status: Failed

Hearing

 File created:
 7/22/2022
 In control:
 Council

 On agenda:
 8/9/2022
 Final action:
 8/9/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Ordinance temporarily amending Whatcom County Code Section 11.20.025, flotation devices on the

South fork of the Nooksack River, to better protect ESA-listed Chinook salmon

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Proposed Ordinance, 2. Letter from Lummi, Nooksack, and DFW, 3. Notice of Hearing After

7.26.2022

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/9/2022
 1
 Council
 FAILED
 Fail

 7/26/2022
 1
 Council
 INTRODUCED FOR PUBLIC HEARING
 Pass

Primary Contact Email: KGallowa@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance temporarily amending Whatcom County Code Section 11.20.025, flotation devices on the South fork of the Nooksack River, to better protect ESA-listed Chinook salmon

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

This ordinance amends Whatcom County Code section 11.20.025 on an interim basis to expand restrictions on certain flotation devices during certain dates to be in effect for the entirety of South Fork of the Nooksack River in order to better protect Chinook salmon.